. . Form ACO-4
R KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form rust bo type

OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION March 2000

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting p# SO 11110
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 20000 API No. 15 - _193-20792-0000
name:_Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 250 N. Water E-ﬁ_—?ﬁ% N,,E_ sec. 20 Twp. 10 5. R34 E]East ilWesl
Address 2: 1760 Feetfrom {/] North/ [} South Line of Section
city: _Wichita staeKS__ 7p 67202 , 1450 Feetfrom W] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _kenneth Dean County: Thomas
Phone: (316 )267_3241 Lease Name: Steel 'A’ weil #: 1-20
m 1. Name and upper and kower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _Myrick Station (Perfs). 4606-4615

Formation: JOhI’lSOn {Perfs): 46974704

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: {Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fiuid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Myrick Station sorp: 89 MCFPD: BwPD: 2

Formation: JOhnson BOPD: L MCFPD: __  BWPD:T"
Formation: BOPD: . MCFPD: — _______ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: _____ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD:____ .. MCFPD:_______ BWPD:

é 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, ail other weils on the subject lease, and all welis on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬂ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
&l 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: I Yes []No
{ 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the sublect well

RECEIVED

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: NDV 1 u 20"

[C] 7. well construction diagram of subject well. p - KCC WlCHlTA

[7] 8. Any avaitable water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be oomﬂ\ingled‘

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signature: / L~
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- . K
mingling is frue and proper and ! have no information or knowledge, which Printed Name: KeNINEth Dean

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Tite: __Production Geologist
KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having & valkd interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filad wihin 15 days of publication of

[] penied ‘Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Engs: /{/Z 3/20”
Approved By: __} -28 20l t e
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LEGEND WURFIN DRILING co, e NOY 102011
iOWEL | |
e OiL WELL Steele A #1-20, Commingle App. KCC WICHITA

& PLUGGED OiL WELL

& DRY HOLE

A INJECTION WELL

Sec. 20-10S-34W, THOMAS CG., KS

Ken Deon 1/8/20m1

Scole  1:27000




. Page Five Form U-1
. . July 2008

Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: _ACO-4 Application for Commingling of Production Fluids
Wel Name: Steel ‘A" #1-20 Logal Location: _ SE NE SW NE
The undersighed hersby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 8th of__November ,
_?__Ql‘_l_____m , & true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered ar mailed to the following parties:
Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.
Name Addross (Attach additional shests if necessary)
—— %
)
|
|
| further atiast that notica of the filing of this application was published in the Colby Free Press , the official county publication
of ___Thomas county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached. R ECE
.. Bth November 2011 o
Signed this day of , )
'9 i ] / NOV 10 201
A KCO e
Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent ﬁ/ Mo PTIUH ’ TA
Subscribad and sworn 10 before me this 8th day of Novefytber ) 2011

g ; ALISSA B. TEVIS
Notary Public_- Staje of Kansas
My Appt. Expiras 6’ -

My Commission Expires: 6': g' (9{3/ 6

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Patitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
protestant and the title of the application. The patition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings,
inciuding the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests rmust be filed within 15 days of the
publication notice of the application.



. Page Thres Form U-1
July 2008

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
(AMtach additional sheets if nacessary)

Name: Lagal Description of Loasehoid:
Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. S/2 Sec. 16, $/2 Sec. 17, Sec. 20 and
250 N. Water, Suite 300 Sec. 21 all in TI0OS-R34W

Wichita, KS 67202

1 heraby certify that the slatementis made herein are truo and correct to the bost of my knowledge and beljef.

Appficant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn befare me this day of ,

Notary Fublic

My Commission Expires:

inatructions:

1. Fully cormplete application, including page 4 (plat map) showing subject well and all known oil, gas and input wells, including wells being drillad,
inactive wells, or dry holes, within ong-half mile. Show lease names and oparators or unleased mineral rights owners of alf lands within one-hal! mile.
Show well numbers and elevations of producing formation tops. R

NOV 10 201

3. Attach some type of verification of cementing for surface casing, longstring, D.V. tool, perforations, efc. {Cement ticket and job log, bond fog, eic.)

KCC WICHITA

2, Attach some type of log (dnillers log, electric fog, elc.).

4. Attach Affiavit of Notice.

5. Fill i schematic drawing of subsurface facilities including: size, setting depth, amount of cement, maasured or calculated tops of cement for each of
surface, ntarmediate (i any) and production casing, size and setting depth of tubing and packer; gaological zona of injection showing top and bottom
of injection interval.

6. The original and one copy of the application and ali sttachments shail ba mailed 1o the State Corporation Commission, Conservation Division.

7. Detiver or mail one (1) copy of the application to the landowner on whosa land the injaction well Is located and to each operator or fessee of racord
and each unieased minaral rights owner within one-half mile of the applicant well.

8. Approval of this application, if granted, is valid only as long as there ara no substantial changes in operation set forth in the application. A substantial
change requisas the approval of a new application. No Injection woll may be used without prior written authorization.



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas, Thomas County, ss

Kylee Hunter .. being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

that he/she is the ..Production Coordinater, of
THE COLBY FREE PRESS

a daily newspaper printed in the state of Kansas, and published in and of generaf
circulation in Thomas County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a yearly
basis in Thomas County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published at least 50 times a year; has been so published continu-
ously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than five
years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post
office of Colby, Kansas, in said county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and

entire issue of said newspaper for ......[............consecutive week{(s)/days(s), the

first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the /?T’J day of

a‘:'/dg‘t& L20 f£... with subsequent publications being made on

the following dates:

-~
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ....... A,S .......... day of
AT OBER .20 .

(_é)—’/o &

Nolary Publlc

My commission expires .....7.%%
Publication Fee $..c oo

Additional copies $ovoiirmiriinreniirnns

TO: Al OII and Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral interest Owners, Landowners,
and all pemona Mlom,

Ybu,arﬂﬂchof = notifleq
that: Murlin “Drillfg %any “fnc. has
filed an application for. Commingling of
Hodmnﬂommtmks&ﬂonand
the Jolinson Zons at”the Steel A #1-20
welllocltodlnﬂuSENESWNEofSoc
20-10S-34W, Thomas Co., K8,

Any persons who object to or protest
this application shall be required to
file their objections or protest with the
Conservation Division of the State
Corporation Commission-of the State of -
Kansas within fifteen {15) daya from the date
of this publication. These protests shall be
pursuant to Commmission reguiations and
must state specific reasons why the grant
of the application may caw!gmo, violate

' conelative rights or polling” the

maourqesoftheStateofKanus.

Murfin Brilling Company, Ing,
250 N Wate& Suits 00 )
316—‘267—324;

RECEIVED
NOV 10 2011

KCC WICHITA



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS 4
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of tawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a generai paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regutar and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 14th of

October ap. 2011, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Wk Sttt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

14th day of October, 2011

' PENNY L. CASE
FEES Noary Public/5t

ate of Kansg
My Appt Expires Qge/;’?(ﬁ/éz

Pf/‘lsm A % K%&L

Notary Public Sec@wicl'g County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $110.80

TEETTS Y,
LEGY LATIO
PUBLISHED IN THE WICHTTL |
-_OCTOBER 14, 2011 (3147257)
F " Wichita

IS5 WS !Sf )
Colby, KS 67701 .
B toRE Heie 2%, 1e corp
. - ORPORATION
© COMMISION OF THE STATE
OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.- Application
. for Commingiing of Produciion on the
Steel A #1-20, located in Thomas
County, Kansas,
TO: Al Ol and Gas Producers, Unleased

Mineral Interest -Owners,’

wners, - and  all | persons
You, 3 ench ol gou ore

, ardd ea You, are hereby notified

that Murdin Drilling Company, Inc. has filed
an application for Commingling of Production
from the Myrick Station and the Johnson
Zone at the Steel A #1-20 well located in the
25 h:(E& SW NE of Sec. 20-10S-1W, Thomas

Ay persons who obfect fo or profest
#his application shail be required fo fie their
oblections or protest with the Consarvation
Division of the State Corpration Commission
of the State of Kansas within fifleen (15}
davs from the date of ihls publication. These
profests shall be pursusnt 1o Commission
regulations and must state specific rgasons.

- why the grant of the appiication may cause

wasle, viclate correlative rights or poliute the
natural resouices of the State of Kansas,
A;IL pl;igﬂsonsuflr;:;rﬁiec Ior concernad shalt
ake notice regoing and shall govern
LY gly, i
oy mm&w .

IN

RECEIVED
NOV 10 2011

KCC WICHITA



Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ fkee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

November 28, 2011

Kenneth Dean

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
250 N. Water

Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Approved Commingling CO111104
Steel ‘A’ 1-20, Sec.20-T105-R34W, Thomas County
APl No. 15-193-20792-00-00

Dear Mr. Dean:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 10, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Myrick Station 85 0 2 4606-4615
Johnson 56 0 2 4697-4704
Total Estimated Current Production 141 0 4

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO111104 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

b Mt

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



